Ag enda % South Oxfordshire

Listening Learning Leading

Contact Officer: Jennifer Thompson

Tel: 01491 823619
Fax: 01491 823658

E-mail: Jennifer.thompson@southoxon.gov.uk
Date: 6 June 2011

Website: www.southoxon.gov.uk

A MEETING OF THE

Community Investment Fund Panel
WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY 14 JUNE 2011

AT 9.30 AM

COUNCIL CHAMBER, COUNCIL OFFICES, CROWMARSH GIFFORD

Members:

Mr R Bell Mr W Hall Mr A Rooke

Mr B Cooper Mr N F Harris Mrs P Slatter
Mrs P Dawe Ms E Hodgkin Ms R Wallis

Mrs E Gillespie Mrs A Midwinter

Substitutes:

Mr D Bretherton Mrs E Hards Mrs A Purse
Mrs C Collett Mr M Hiles Mr D Turner
Mrs M Davies Mr T Joslin Mrs J Wood
Mr M Gray

1. Apologies
2. Declarations of interest

3. Briefing

The Grants Team Leader will update the Panel on the procedure for the next item,
assessment, and any matters they need to take into account during the presentations.
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4. Bids for funding from the Community Investment Fund

Purpose: To receive presentations from the following applicants for funding from the
Community Investment Fund towards projects. Councillors have received copies of
the application forms and visited the site prior to the meeting.

There will be a ten-minute presentation for each application followed by an
opportunity to ask questions.

9:30 am
9:50 am
10:10 am
10:30 am
10:50 am
11:10 am
11:30 am
11:50 am
12:10 pm
1:00 pm
1:20 pm
1:40 pm
2:00 pm
2:20 pm
2:40 pm
3:00 pm
3:20 pm
3:40 pm

Henley Town Council

Christ Church Community Centre, Henley
Goring Village Hall

South Stoke Parish Council

Break

Brightwell-cum-Sotwell Parochial Church Council
Wallingford Sports Trust

Wallingford Rowing Club

Break for lunch

Abingdon Gymnastics Club

St John the Baptist Church, Stadhampton
Garsington Village Hall

Thame Town Council

Break

Tetsworth Memorial Hall

Aston Rowant Parish Church

Oxfordshire Association for the Blind (OAB)
Cholsey Parish Council

5. Closing briefing session

The Grants Team Leader will brief the Panel on the procedure for the meeting on 21
June, any changes to the proposals or costs, and any other matters the Panel needs

to consider.

MARGARET REED
Head of Legal and Democratic Services
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