Agenda



Contact Officer: Jennifer Thompson

Tel: 01491 823619

Fax: 01491 823658

E-mail: Jennifer.thompson@southoxon.gov.uk

Date: 6 June 2011

Website: www.southoxon.gov.uk

A MEETING OF THE

Community Investment Fund Panel

WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY 14 JUNE 2011

AT 9.30 AM

COUNCIL CHAMBER, COUNCIL OFFICES, CROWMARSH GIFFORD

Members:

Mr R Bell Mr W Hall Mr A Rooke
Mr B Cooper Mr N F Harris Mrs P Slatter
Mrs P Dawe Ms E Hodgkin Ms R Wallis
Mrs E Gillespie Mrs A Midwinter

Substitutes:

Mr D BrethertonMrs E HardsMrs A PurseMrs C CollettMr M HilesMr D TurnerMrs M DaviesMr T JoslinMrs J WoodMr M Gray

1. Apologies

2. Declarations of interest

3. Briefing

The Grants Team Leader will update the Panel on the procedure for the next item, assessment, and any matters they need to take into account during the presentations.



4. Bids for funding from the Community Investment Fund

Purpose: To receive presentations from the following applicants for funding from the Community Investment Fund towards projects. Councillors have received copies of the application forms and visited the site prior to the meeting.

There will be a ten-minute presentation for each application followed by an opportunity to ask questions.

9:30 am	Henley Town Council
9:50 am	Christ Church Community Centre, Henley
10:10 am	Goring Village Hall
10:30 am	South Stoke Parish Council
10:50 am	Break
11:10 am	Brightwell-cum-Sotwell Parochial Church Council
11:30 am	Wallingford Sports Trust
11:50 am	Wallingford Rowing Club
12:10 pm	Break for lunch
1:00 pm	Abingdon Gymnastics Club
1:20 pm	St John the Baptist Church, Stadhampton
1:40 pm	Garsington Village Hall
2:00 pm	Thame Town Council
2:20 pm	Break
2:40 pm	Tetsworth Memorial Hall
3:00 pm	Aston Rowant Parish Church
3:20 pm	Oxfordshire Association for the Blind (OAB)
3:40 pm	Cholsey Parish Council

5. Closing briefing session

The Grants Team Leader will brief the Panel on the procedure for the meeting on 21 June, any changes to the proposals or costs, and any other matters the Panel needs to consider.

MARGARET REED Head of Legal and Democratic Services